

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH HEADQUARTERS BORDER GUARD BANGLADESH COMMUNICATIONS BRANCH, PEELKHANA, DHAKA

## Invitation for Tender No 06/2018-2019/CB Dated 06 September 2018

1.	Mi	nistry/Division	Ministry of Ho	ome A	ffairs/ Head	dquarters Bor	der Guar	
2.	Aa	ency	Bangladesh, Communications Branch, Peelkhana, Dhaka					
3.		ocuring Entity Name	border Guard Bangladesh.					
4.	Dro	ocuring Entity Name	Director General, Border Guard Bangladesh					
5.	Dro	curing Entity District	2231 Border Guard Bangladesh.					
6.	Inv	itation for	Dhaka					
7.			Digital VHF Walkie Talkie 5 Watt					
8.	44.02.1205.005.01.416.18.06							
		ORMATION	06 September 2018.					
9.								
	DING	curement Method	Open Tender.					
10.		S INFORMATION		í				
		Iget and Source of Funds	Government of Bangladesh (GOB).					
11.	Det							
12.	Dat	e of Advertisement for Tender						
	Las	t Selling Date of Tender	30 September 2018.					
13.	Ten	der Closing Date and Time	01 October 2018 at 1200 hours					
14.	len	der Opening Date and Time	01 October 2018 at 1220 hours					
15.	Nan	ne and Address of the Office(s)	Address.					
	a.	Selling of Tender Document	Headquarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Communication					
		Branch, Peelkhana, Dhaka						
	b.	Receiving of Tender	Hoodquarters D I a					
		Document Branch, Peelkhana, Dhaka,						
	C.	Opening of Tender Document	Headquarters Bo	order (	Guard Band	ladesh, Com	munication	
10			Branch, Peelkhana	a, Dhaka	l.		munication	
16.	Pre-	Tender Meeting	Headquarters Border Guard Bangladesh Communicati					
INICO	Plac	e, Date and Time	Branch, Peelkhana, Dhaka on 23 September 2018 at 1200 hours.					
INFO	RIVIA	TION OF TENDERER	1. N			110Cl 2010 at 1.	200 nours.	
17.	Expe	erience of Tenderer	As per Tendor Doo	umanta		-		
18.	Price	e of Tender Document	As per Tender Documents. Tk. 2000/- (Two Thousand) (Non- Refundable)					
19.	DET	AILS	TR. 2000/- (TWO TH	(Non- Refundable)				
	Ser	Description of Go	ode	01	<b>D</b>	1		
			003	Qty	Details	Tender	Duration	
	a.	Digital VHF Walkie Talkie	9 5 Watt with	450		Security Money	of Supply	
		accessories		450	A per	4,50,000/-	As per	
20.	Sam	ple to be provided with the Sc	redule tendor		Schedule	.,,	deed	
PROC	CURI	NG ENTITY DETAILS	rouale tender,			10 - 2		
21.	Nam	e of Officer Inviting Tender	ASHEAOUED			2 <sup>4</sup> 2		
22.	Desig	nation of Official Inviting Tender	ASHFAQUER RAHAT SIDDIQUE Director Communication					
		ess of Official Inviting Tender	Headquartera Bardan On La					
	Addre	ss of Official Inviting Lender		Headquarters Border Guard Bangladesh, Communications Branch, Peelkhana, Dhaka.Tel: 9650001 Ext 333				
23.	Addre and 1	elephone No	Branch Boolisho		Suard Bangla	adesh, Commi	unications	
23.	Addre and 1	Telephone No procuring entity reserves the righ poceedings will be regulated as p	Branch, Peelkha	na, Dha	ka.Tel: 96500	adesh, Commi )01 Ext 333	unications	

Difector Communication For Director General